AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			F BPA NO. 1. CONTRAC			CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M009	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c	4. REQUISITIO	DN/PURCHASE REQ.	NO.		5. PROJECT N	D. (If applicable)	
A ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch No. 3 Washington DC 20555		7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555						
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	I		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF	- SOLICITATION	NO.	
RULAND ASSOCIATES, INC.					9B. DATED (SEE IT	EM 11)		
51 REBELS ROOST CT			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTR NRC-33-03-314				ORDER NO.	
HARPERS FERRY WV 254250967	FACILITY CODE		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13 X 08-01-2003			TEM 13)	<u></u>	
	ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDM	ENTS OF SO	LIC	ITATIONS			
13. THIS ITEM APP	akes reference to the solicitat Block No. 14 for Ac LIES ONLY TO MODIF HE CONTRACT/ORDE Ithority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHA	Counting FICATION R NO. AS	and Appropr S OF CONTI S DESCRIBE	is re riat RAC D II	ion Data	ne opening h S,		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	ection B.24, Consider	ration an	d Obligatio	מ 				
<u></u>	required to sign this documen section headings, including solicitation/			<u> </u>	to the issuing of	fice.		
Accounting and Appropriation Data for is as follows: B&R#: 610-15-5E3-338 JOB CODE#: D1 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$400,000.00 SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIFICATION DETAILS.		FFS#: 1()670526 A	.PPN	#: 31x0200.6	510		
					017021			
xcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		6A. NAME AND Robert	TITLE OF CONTRAC B. Webber,	TING		or print)		
	1 15C. DATE SIGNED	6A. NAME AND Robert Contra 68. UNITED ST	TITLE OF CONTRAC	TING		or print)	18C. DATE SIGNE	
A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	1 15C. DATE SIGNED	6A. NAME AND Robert Contra	TILE OF CONTRAC B. Webber, cting Office	TING	DFFICER (Type o	or print)	18C. DATE SIGNER 124 B/C	, }

•

TEMPLATE - ADMOO

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE



÷

Contract No. NRC-33-03-314 Modification No. 9 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY'06 funds in the amount of \$400,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the subject contract from \$1,585,000.00 to \$1,985,000.00.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Under Subsection B.24, <u>CONSIDERATION</u> AND <u>OBLIGATION</u>, Paragraph b is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu:

"(b) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$1,985,000.00."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$531,000.00
Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	\$413,000.00
Total FY'05 Obligation Amount	
Total FY'05 De-obligation Amount	
Total FY'06 Obligation Amount	

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,985,000.00

This modification obligates FY'06 funds in the amount of \$400,000.00

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged including the ceiling amount of \$2,103,512.00.